SB 109-1 (LC 810) 2/16/17 (TSB/ps)

Requested by Senator BEYER

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 109

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, delete "15" and insert "17".
- In line 14, delete "10" and insert "12".
- In line 22, delete the second "and".
- In line 24, delete the period and insert a semicolon.
- 5 After line 24, insert:
- 6 "(F) A county commissioner that the Association of Oregon Counties re-
- 7 commends for appointment; and
- 8 "(G) An emergency manager that the Oregon Emergency Management
- 9 Association recommends for appointment.".

10